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Alert number SR/00075/26

     

Notifying country Slovakia

Product category Cosmetics

Type Professional

Product Gel nail polish

Name GEL-LAK UV/LED COLOR

Packaging description Black bottle with plastic cap.

Brand NSN

15/01/2026 Page  1

https://ec.europa.eu/safety-gate-alerts/screen/webReport/alertDetail/10096768?origin=PDF


Type / number of model 003
015
039
050
082

Batch number 15M17e2614a
15M17e2715a
20M17e2615a
23M17e2616a
4M17e2712a

Barcode 2801224369
2801224381
2801224405
2801224416
2801224448

Product description Gel nail polish. UV/LED, 15ml.

Risk type Chemical

Risk description According to the list of ingredients, the product contains
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide (TPO),
which is prohibited in cosmetic products. TPO may harm
the reproductive system, may harm the health of the
unborn child and may cause allergic skin reactions.

Legal provisions (at EU level)
and European standards

against which the product was
tested and did not comply

The product does not comply with the Cosmetic Products
Regulation.

Country of origin Unknown

Measures ordered by public
authorities

Withdrawal of the product from the market
Retailer

Date of entry into force 14/11/2025
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