

Alert number

SR/00075/26



Notifying country **Slovakia**

Product category **Cosmetics**

Type **Professional**

Product **Gel nail polish**

Name **GEL-LAK UV/LED COLOR**

Packaging description **Black bottle with plastic cap.**

Brand **NSN**

Type / number of model	003 015 039 050 082
Batch number	15M17e2614a 15M17e2715a 20M17e2615a 23M17e2616a 4M17e2712a
Barcode	2801224369 2801224381 2801224405 2801224416 2801224448
Product description	Gel nail polish. UV/LED, 15ml.
Risk type	Chemical
Risk description	According to the list of ingredients, the product contains Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide (TPO), which is prohibited in cosmetic products. TPO may harm the reproductive system, may harm the health of the unborn child and may cause allergic skin reactions.
Legal provisions (at EU level) and European standards against which the product was tested and did not comply	The product does not comply with the Cosmetic Products Regulation.
Country of origin	Unknown
Measures ordered by public authorities	Withdrawal of the product from the market Retailer
Date of entry into force	14/11/2025